CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
May 14, 2013

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR APRIL 2013

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER
Tyler Technologies 4/28/13 - 5/1/13 Laura Armstrong

Tyler Connect 2013 Conference
Boston, Masschuesetts

Ohio Library Council 4/12/13 Don Boozer
Northwest Chapter Conference

Toledo, Ohio

InfoOhio 4/9/13 Don Boozer

Presentation and Training
Columbus, Ohio

US Patent and Trademark Office 4/15/13 - 4/18/13 Mona Brown
Annual Training Seminar
Alexandria, Virginia

State Library of Ohio 3/26/13 - 3/128/13 Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz
ILEAD USA Seminar
Mt Sterling, Ohio

Jackson Lewis. LLP 2/28/13 Joyce Dodrill
Health care Reform Seminar
Cleveland, Ohio

Northern Ohio Technical Services Librarians 4/5/2013 Dawn Grattino
Spring 2012 Meeting
Cleveland, Ohio

InfoToday 4/8/13 - 4111/13 Olivia Hoge
Computers in Libraries 2013 Seminar
Washington, D.C.

Northern Ohio Technical Services Librarians 4/5/2013 Regina Houseman
Spring 2012 Meeting
Cleveland, Ohio

REPORT C

AMOUNT

695.00

148.60

157.07

1,544.32

197.74

30.00

60.00

88.62

60.00



ITEM

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

Tyler Technologies
Tyler Connect 2013 Conference
Boston, Masschuesetts

Cleveland Society of Human Resorce Management
Global Cleveland Workshop
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Public Library Fiscal Officer Conference
Lewis Center, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Northeast Chapter Conference
Kent, Ohio

Tyler Technologies
Tyler Connect 2013 Conference
Boston, Masschuesetts

American Payroll Association
Chapter Meeting
Independence, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Northeast Chapter Conference
Kent, Ohio

Northern Ohio Technical Services Librarians
Spring 2012 Meeting
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Northeast Chapter Conference
Kent, Ohio

Northern Ohio Technical Services Librarians
Spring 2012 Meeting
Cleveland, Ohio

TOTAL

DATE

4/5/13

4/28/13 - 51113

3/8/2013

4/4/13 - 4/5113

3/27/2013

4/28/13 - 5/1/13

4/18/2013

3/27/2013

4/5/2013

3/27/2013

4/5/2013

TRUSTEE/STAFF

MEMBER
Amiya Hutson

Dawntae Jackson

Dawntae Jackson

Carrie Krenicky

Michelle Makkos

Ronelle Miller-Hood

Ronelle Miller-Hood

Michael Monaco

John Parsons

Jennifer Rhodes

Barbara Satow

AMOUNT

120.00

695.00

245.00

210.35

142.58

695.00

30.00

10.59

60.00

135.00

60.00

$5,384.87



FUND

General

Judd Fund

Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life

OLBPD - Library for the Blind
LSTA - Know it Know

PNC - Grow up Great

TOTAL

SUMMARY
APRIL

$2,851.62
0.00
2,085.00
0.00
142.58
305.67
0.00

$5,384.87

YEAR TO DATE

$13,834.75
0.00
2,085.00
0.00
415.50
1,970.81
13.45

$18,319.51



